GRATA/Phone

25367033, 25367035, 25367036

फैक्स/। वर

0091-11-25367024

ई-मेल/[-mail

pgmeb.recognition.i/nmc.org.in

पॅकिट नम् सेक्टर ८ द्वारका फेसा नई दिल्ली 7-Pocket 14. Sector 8, Dwarka, Plase I. New Delhi-77

राष्ट्रीय आयुर्विज्ञान आयोग

National Medical Commission

स्नातकोत्तर आयुर्विज्ञान शिक्षा बोर्ड

Post Graduate Medical Education Board (PGMEB)

F.No. 35/46(192)/2022-PGMEB 017730

Dated: 6-4-2023

The Dean/ Principal

Seth G.S. Medical College & King Edward VII Memorial Hospital

Parel Mumbai 400012

harashtra

Subject: Renewal of Recognition of DM(Clinical Pharmacology) qualification for 03 seats in respect of students being trained at Seth G.S. Medical College & King Edward VII Memorial Hospital, Parel Mumbai under Maharashtra University of Health Sciences, Nastik, Maharashtra

Sir/Niadam

In exercise of the powers conferred by Sections 25(i) and 35(4) of NMC Act, 2019, the approval of PC MEB, NMC is hereby conveyed for grant of Renewal of Recognition of DM(Clinical Pharmacology) qualification for 03 seats in respect of students being trained at Seth G.S. Medical College & King Edward VII Memorial Hospital, Parel Mumbai under Maharashtra University of Health Sciences, Nashik, Maharashtra, under the following terms and conditions, as contained in the Post Graduate Medical Education Regulations, 2000:

- The recognition so being granted herein, shall be valid for a maximum period of 05 (i.ve) years from the date of issue, upon which it shall have to be renewed.
- The procedure for 'Renewal of Recognition' shall be same as applicable for the award of recognition.
- Falure to seek timely renewal of recognition as required in sub-clause (i) supra stall invariably result in stoppage of admissions to the concerned Post Graduate Sourse of the said institute.
- The approval for Renewal of Recognition of DM(Clinical Pharmacology) qualification for 03 is granted subject to applicability of amendments in NMC Regulations from time to time.

Yours faithfully, W) 64 - W - 603,4 (Dr. Vijay Oza) President, PGMEB

Copy to:-

The Principal Secretary, Department of Health & Family Welfare, Govt. of Maharashtra No.4P9/27

The Director Medical Education & Research, Government of Maharashtra

सेठ गो. सुं. वैद्यकीय प्रितिविद्वस्त्रका ar, Maharashtra University of Health Sciences, Mhasrul, Vani Dindori Road, परेल, मुंबई - 40 Nashik, Maharashtra 422004 H. O.D. (Clinical Pharmacology)

1 3 APR 2023

समय रु 11,12,1,2,3,4,5 आवक क्र. (11,9,1,2,3,4,5

Copy forwarded to you for further enfo. pl. Profit